SY10/100EL11V
5V/3.3V 1:2 Differential Fanout Buffer
Revision 10.0
General Description
The SY10/100EL11V are 1:2 differential fanout gates.
These devices are functionally similar to the E111A/L
devices, with higher performance capabilities. Having
within-device skews and output transition times

tcghelp@micrel.com or (408) 955-1690
Micrel, Inc. SY10/100EL11V
Ordering Information(1)
Part Number Package Type Operating Range Package Marking Lead Finish
SY10EL11VZG Z8-1 Industrial HEL11V with Pb-Free bar-line
indicator
Pb-Free
NiPdAu
SY10EL11VZG TR(2) Z8-1 Industrial HEL11V with Pb-Free bar-line
indicator
Pb-Free
NiPdAu
SY100EL11V Z8-1 Industrial XEL11V with Pb-Free bar-line
indicator
Pb-Free
NiPdAu
SY100EL11VZG TR(2) Z8-1 Industrial XEL11V with Pb-Free bar-line
indicator
Pb-Free
NiPdAu
Note:
1. Contact factory for die availability. Dice are guaranteed at TA = 25°C, DC Electricals only.
2. Tape and Reel.
Pin Configuration
8-Pin SOIC (Z8-1)
August 1, 2014 2 080114-10.0
tcghelp@micrel.com or (408) 955-1690
Micrel, Inc. SY10/100EL11V
Absolute Maximum Ratings(3)
Power Supply Voltage (VEE = 0V) ......................... 0V to +6V
Power Supply Voltage (VCC = 0V) ....................... -6V to +0V
Input Voltage (VIN)